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Matt Smith (matt.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)
Matt Smith (matt.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)
Matt Smith (matt.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)
Matt Smith (matt.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)
Matt Smith (matt.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Sally Brooks (dpo@lincoln.gov.uk)

Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
lan Cullen (Licensing@lincoln.gov.uk)

lan Cullen (Licensing@lincoln.gov.uk)

lan Cullen (Licensing@lincoln.gov.uk)

lan Cullen (Licensing@lincoln.gov.uk)

Gill Wilson (gill.wilson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Kate Ellis (kate.ellis@lincoln.gov.uk)

Toby Forbes-Turner (toby.forbes-turner@lincoln.gov.uk)

Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Ben Jackson (ben.jackson@lincoln.gov.uk)
Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
Becky Scott (becky.scott@lincoln.gov.uk)
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01/12/2025
01/04/2026
01/07/2026
01/01/2026
01/04/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024

03/01/2025

03/01/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

03/01/2025

03/01/2025

03/01/2025

03/01/2025

03/01/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

01/03/2025

03/01/2025
03/06/2024
03/01/2025

01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/03/2024
01/08/2024
01/10/2024
02/06/2025
01/01/2024
01/01/2025
01/10/2025
01/04/2024
31/12/2023
01/01/2024
01/08/2024
01/08/2024
01/06/2025
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/11/2023

821 Days
942 Days
1033 Days
852 Days
212 Days
181 Days
181 Days
181 Days
181 Days
181 Days

489 Days

489 Days

546 Days

546 Days

546 Days

489 Days

489 Days

489 Days

489 Days

489 Days

546 Days

546 Days

546 Days

489 Days
275 Days
489 Days

181 Days
181 Days
181 Days
181 Days
334 Days
395 Days
639 Days
121 Days
487 Days
760 Days
212 Days
120 Days
121 Days
334 Days
334 Days
638 Days
90 Days

90 Days

60 Days




Procurement Guidance
Procurement Guidance
Procurement Guidance
Procurement Guidance

Procurement Guidance
Procurement Guidance
Procurement Policies
Procurement Strategies
Recreation and Leisure Strategies
Revenues and Benefits Guidance
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies
Revenues and Benefits Policies

Revenues and Benefits Policies
Safeguarding Policies

Appendix 1 - Contracts Requirements Checklist
Procurement Flowchart

Procurement protocol

Contract Manager Checklist

Appendix 3 - Contract Management Meeting Agenda
Contract Manager Procedure Rules

Social Value Policy

Local Purchasing Strategy

Physical Activity Strategy

Hardship Scheme

COLC Discretionary Relief Policy

North Kesteven Discretionary Relief Policy
Fair Collection and Debt Recovery Policy
Business Rates Growth Policy

LHA Safeguarding Policy

COLC Electronic Communications Order
NKDC Electronic Communications Order
Fraud Sanction Policy

Section 13A Policy

Constitution and TOR - Shared Revenues and Benefit
Safeguarding Policy

Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)

Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)
Heather Carmichael (Heather.Carmichael@lincoln.gov.uk)

Steve Lockwood (steve.lockwood@lincoln.gov.uk)

Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)

Tracey Parker (tracey.parker@lincoln.gov.uk)
Joanne Smith (joanne.smith@lincoln.gov.uk)
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01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023

01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/12/2023
01/01/2026
01/06/2024
01/03/2024
15/03/2024
01/06/2024
01/11/2024
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/05/2025
01/07/2025
01/07/2025

01/05/2026
01/12/2023

90 Days
90 Days
90 Days
90 Days

90 Days

90 Days

90 Days

90 Days

852 Days
273 Days
181 Days
195 Days
273 Days
426 Days
607 Days
607 Days
607 Days
668 Days
668 Days

972 Days
90 Days






